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Rogers County Premium Auction Committee

The standard of excellence was very high for the 89 young people who
purchased and raised animal projects for the 2022 county fair.
Recognizing these fantastic young exhibitors, the community made sure
the 2022 sale was a huge success. Hard work on the part of the students
was recognized in a gala evening of scholarships, awards, and high-
performing 4-H and FFA exhibitors. Students and their livestock were
inside the sale arena building for a fun meet & greet. These young people
are the future of agriculture in Rogers County. We’re so proud of them!

Scholarships

The RCPAC and Fair
Board partnered with
The generosity of our community was, once again, astonishing resulting Rogers State University
in our best sale ever! In 2022, Rogers County achieved a new record with in 2008 to offer four-

a sale total of $289, 875. We are beyond grateful and thank all of you so year college

much fc?r your c_ontinued su.pport!. Funds go to §tudents to support their scholarships to the
next animal project and their continued education. senior showmanship

winners in beef, sheep,
and swine. Since then,
the showmanship
winners in goats, dairy
and horses have been
added. We plan to

Working in collaboration with the County Fair Board, the Rogers County
Premium Auction Committee (RCPAC) hosts the premium sale each year.
The RCPAC financial summary presented at our annual meeting is below.

RCPAC General Fund Summary

Beg Balance 1-1-22

Sale Proceeds

2019 checks not cashed
Amazon Smile

Memorial Donations
Mums/Poster sales

Total

Checks to Sale participants
Postage

PO Box Rental

Buyer Dinner

Plaques & Champion Signs
Claremore Progress Advertisements
Credit card/bank fees

Tax Return & 1099 Preparation
Greg Tacker Memorial Award
Auction Ring Staff

Ending Balance 12-31-22

Notes:

Top 89 livestock exhibitors were in 2022 sale

4% Commission to general fund

RCPAC is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization

13,803.84
289,875.00
24.00
85.45
610.00
170.00
304,568.29
(278,280.00)
(327.36)
(198.00)
(2,450.00)
(917.96)
(515.00)
(1,818.24)
(1,320.00)
(250.00)
(600.00)
17,891.73

11,595.00

announce additional ag-
related scholarships, in
years to come. Rogers
State University is a
great partner, and we
appreciate their support
very much.

2023 Sale Date
Monday
September 18, 2023

Committee

Susan Gebhart
Meggie Froman Knight
Jerri Guilfoyle

Trenton Kissee

Cas Salley

Tim Cutsinger

Roxane Mock

Contact Us

Please contact the
committee by e-mail at
rcpacsec@gmail.com
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