Annual Report | 2022

Rogers County Premium Auction Committee

The standard of excellence was very high for the 89 young people who purchased and raised animal projects for the 2022 county fair. Recognizing these fantastic young exhibitors, the community made sure the 2022 sale was a huge success. Hard work on the part of the students was recognized in a gala evening of scholarships, awards, and high-performing 4-H and FFA exhibitors. Students and their livestock were inside the sale arena building for a fun meet & greet. These young people are the future of agriculture in Rogers County. We're so proud of them!

The generosity of our community was, once again, astonishing resulting in our best sale ever! In 2022, Rogers County achieved a new record with a sale total of \$289, 875. We are beyond grateful and thank all of you so much for your continued support! Funds go to students to support their next animal project and their continued education.

Working in collaboration with the County Fair Board, the Rogers County Premium Auction Committee (RCPAC) hosts the premium sale each year. The RCPAC financial summary presented at our annual meeting is below.

RCPAC General Fund Summary

Beg Balance 1-1-22	\$ 13,803.84
Sale Proceeds	\$ 289,875.00
2019 checks not cashed	\$ 24.00
Amazon Smile	\$ 85.45
Memorial Donations	\$ 610.00
Mums/Poster sales	\$ 170.00
Total	\$ 304,568.29
Checks to Sale participants	\$ (278,280.00)
Postage	\$ (327.36)
PO Box Rental	\$ (198.00)
Buyer Dinner	\$ (2,450.00)
Plaques & Champion Signs	\$ (917.96)
Claremore Progress Advertisements	\$ (515.00)
Credit card/bank fees	\$ (1,818.24)
Tax Return & 1099 Preparation	\$ (1,320.00)
Greg Tacker Memorial Award	\$ (250.00)
Auction Ring Staff	\$ (600.00)
Ending Balance 12-31-22	\$ 17,891.73

Notes:

Top 89 livestock exhibitors were in 2022 sale	
4% Commission to general fund	\$ 11,595.00



Scholarships

The RCPAC and Fair Board partnered with Rogers State University in 2008 to offer fouryear college scholarships to the senior showmanship winners in beef, sheep, and swine. Since then, the showmanship winners in goats, dairy and horses have been added. We plan to announce additional agrelated scholarships, in years to come. Rogers State University is a great partner, and we appreciate their support very much.

2023 Sale Date

Monday September 18, 2023

Committee

Susan Gebhart
Meggie Froman Knight
Jerri Guilfoyle
Trenton Kissee
Cas Salley
Tim Cutsinger
Roxane Mock

Contact Us

Please contact the committee by e-mail at rcpacsec@gmail.com